KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Knox County Board of Commissioners met in Public Hearing on Monday, August 28, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City-County Building, Main Street. Those members present were Commissioners Dasha Lundy, Courtney Durrett, Gina Oster, Kyle Ward, John Schoonmaker, Terry Hill, Rhonda Lee, Richie Beeler, Carson Dailey, Larsen Jay, and Kim Frazier. Also present was Mr. David Buuck, Knox County Law Director.

Commissioner Durrett, Chairwoman, presided.

The following proceedings were had and entered of record to-wit:

IN RE: CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL:

Mrs. Kim Ellis, Clerk Recorder, called the roll.

IN RE: <u>PUBLIC FORUM AND DISCUSSION REGARDING</u> ORDINANCE 0-23-7-101 OF THE COMMISSION OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AMENDING THE KNOX COUNTY CODE, APPENDIX A – ZONING, ARTICLE 2, SECTION 2.20, SPECIFIC TERMS, TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "SWIMMING POOL". (ORD. NO. 0-90-9-130, ADOPTED 9-10-90, AS AMENDED). A COMPLETE COPY OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT IS AVAILABLE AND MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE KNOX COUNTY COMMISSION OFFICE, SUITE 603, IN THE CITY-COUNTY BUILDING:

Public Forum and discussion regarding Ordinance O-23-7-101 of the Commission of Knox County, Tennessee, amending the Knox County Code, Appendix A-Zoning, Article 2, Section 2.20, Specific Terms, to amend the definition of "swimming pool". (Ord. No. O-90-9-130, adopted 9-10-90, as amended) was before the Board of Commissioners.

No one requested to speak. No action was taken.

* * * * * *

IN RE: ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Knox County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Durrett declared the meeting adjourned.

* * * * * *

KNOX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

COURTNEY DURRETT, CHAIRWOMAN